PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4757644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HCT GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED	12/29/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIT BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address: 2450 BROADWAY AVE., SUITE 400		
City: SANTA MONICA		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 110

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D717548
Patent Number:	D739148
Patent Number:	D736468
Patent Number:	D767994
Patent Number:	9510659
Patent Number:	9095198
Patent Number:	9801460
Patent Number:	9826824
Patent Number:	D787835
Patent Number:	D778069
Patent Number:	D723218
Patent Number:	D756227
Patent Number:	D728382
Patent Number:	D723219
Patent Number:	D713097
Patent Number:	9247803
Patent Number:	9743741
Patent Number:	D713150
Patent Number:	D721856
Patent Number:	D767903

PATENT REEL: 044985 FRAME: 0702

504710922

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D779140
Patent Number:	D776341
Patent Number:	D770092
Patent Number:	9452873
Patent Number:	9427062
Patent Number:	D752813
Patent Number:	D778175
Patent Number:	D762327
Patent Number:	D778733
Patent Number:	D786088
Patent Number:	D796329
Patent Number:	D784162
Patent Number:	9538824
Patent Number:	9578949
Patent Number:	9498042
Patent Number:	D759897
Application Number:	15723910
Application Number:	15485260
Application Number:	14522860
Application Number:	14701269
Application Number:	29601258
Application Number:	29323679
Application Number:	29602701
Application Number:	29585664
Application Number:	29578407
Application Number:	14946201
Application Number:	14858345
Application Number:	14858316
Application Number:	14854230
Application Number:	14678473
Application Number:	14796075
Application Number:	14842138
Application Number:	15205205
Application Number:	15204116
Application Number:	15205249
Application Number:	15205828
Application Number:	15206027
Application Number:	15454713

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29558271
Application Number:	29558215
Application Number:	15457448
Application Number:	15382038
Application Number:	15410731
Application Number:	15349107
Application Number:	15656274
Application Number:	14624178
Application Number:	15655022
Application Number:	29571588
Application Number:	29571587
Application Number:	15654170
Application Number:	15655154
Application Number:	15656335
Application Number:	29571971
Application Number:	62538108
Application Number:	29588745
Application Number:	29591381
Application Number:	15800903
Application Number:	29583724
Application Number:	15800944
Application Number:	15391557
Application Number:	62471701
Application Number:	62467544
Application Number:	29597110
Application Number:	29597228
Application Number:	62471022
Application Number:	62471641
Application Number:	62471029
Application Number:	29597105
Application Number:	29597103
Application Number:	29597107
Application Number:	62471040
Application Number:	62500388
Application Number:	29602705
Application Number:	29609958
Application Number:	29609831
Application Number:	62529705

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62530030
Application Number:	29609963
Application Number:	29609983
Application Number:	62530060
Application Number:	62529794
Application Number:	62573965
Application Number:	62530087
Application Number:	15346109
Application Number:	29556205
Application Number:	29571211
Application Number:	15454625
Application Number:	15457354
Application Number:	15455702
Application Number:	15453624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18965-30720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 11

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page3.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page4.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page5.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page6.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page7.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page8.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page9.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page10.tif

source=CIT_HCT_ Notice of Grant of Security Interst in Patents (HCT Group Holdings Limited) (Executed)#page11.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents") dated December 29, 2017, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of CIT BANK, N.A. ("CIT") as administrative agent (together with its successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, joined, supplemented or otherwise modified, replaced or refinanced from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*") by and among HCT Packaging Inc., a New Jersey corporation, HCT Asia Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, HCT Europe Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, and such other Persons joined thereto as a Borrower thereunder from time to time, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make Loans and provide other financial accommodations upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Loans, the issuance of Letters of Credit, and the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated December 29, 2017 made by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as amended, amended and restated, joined, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. To secure the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether by lapse of time, acceleration, mandatory prepayment or otherwise, of the Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to all of the following, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

- (i) all of such Grantor's Patents, including those referred to on Schedule A hereto, and all Patent Licenses to which it is a party relating to such Patents;
 - (ii) all renewals or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all Accessions, products and Proceeds of the foregoing; and
- (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the security interests granted hereunder shall not extend to Excluded Property.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Patent Collateral by each Grantor under this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents secures the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of such Grantor (including any extensions, modifications, substitutions, amendments or renewals of any or all of such Obligations). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantors to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents and any Secured Hedge Agreement but for the fact that any such Obligation is unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, or any other applicable government officer, record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or other applicable government office or registrar.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents has been entered into in conjunction with the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provisions of this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents are in conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable, shall govern.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. THIS NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD CALL FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION.

SECTION 7. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date, this Patent Security Agreement shall automatically terminate, the Patent Collateral shall be released from lien and security interest pledged and granted herein, and the Administrative Agent shall execute all further documents and take all further necessary actions reasonably requested by the Grantors (at the cost and expense of the Grantors) to release such Patent Collateral from the lien and security interest pledged and granted herein, including, without limitation, executing a release of security interest suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or other applicable government office or registrar.

[Signature page follows]

HCT GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

Name: Title:

Address for Notices:

11th Floor, know Chart Tover, 6 Tonnochy Road, wan Chai, Hong Kong

Restricted - Internal
Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

Accepted and Agreed as of this 29th day of December, 2017

CIT BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By Name: Daniel Rogerson

Title: Managing Director

By Name: Hillary Savoie
Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

Schedule A to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

Patents

Status	Title	Owner Name	App	File Date	Pat
			Number		Number
Granted	POLYHEDRAL BRUSH	HCT Group	29/454,397	05/09/2013	D717,548
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	POLYHEDRAL BRUSH	HCT Group	29/504,838	10/09/2014	D739148
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	HINGED COSMETIC	HCT Group	29/457,552	06/11/2013	D736468
	RECEPTABLE	Holdings Limited			
Granted	NAIL VARNISH RECEPTACLE	HCT Group	29/457,584	06/11/2013	D767994
	WITH REMOVABLE CAP	Holdings Limited			
Granted	COSMETIC IMPLEMENT WITH	HCT Group	13/973,904	08/22/2013	9510659
	DETACHABLE RECEPTACLE	Holdings Limited			
Granted	LOOSE POWDER COMPACT	HCT Group	13/951,348	07/25/2013	9,095,198
	WITH COMPRESSIBLE	Holdings Limited			
	PLATFORM				
Granted	RETRACTABLE COSMETIC	HCT Group	14/071,420	11/04/2013	9,801,460
	IMPLEMENT WITH MULTIPLE	Holdings Limited			
	POSITIONS		_		
Pending	RETRACTABLE COSMETIC	HCT Group	15/723,910	10/03/2017	
	IMPLEMENT WITH MULTIPLE	Holdings Limited			
	POSITIONS	ļ <u>-</u>			
Granted	COSMETIC BRUSH CLEAN AID	HCT Group	14/522,104	10/23/2014	9826824
5 11:1 1		Holdings Limited	15/105.050	0.1/10/2017	
Published	COSMETIC BRUSH CLEANING	HCT Group	15/485,260	04/12/2017	
5 11:1 1	AID	Holdings Limited	11/500 050	10/01/0011	
Published	TELESCOPIC COSMETIC	HCT Group	14/522,860	10/24/2014	
5 11:1 1	APPARATUS	Holdings Limited	4.4/704.250	04/00/0045	
Published	APPLICATOR WITH HIDDEN	HCT Group	14/701,269	04/30/2015	
6	PRODUCT	Holdings Limited	20/520 000	02/40/2045	D707025
Granted	MULTI-HEAD DUAL END	HCT Group	29/520,809	03/18/2015	D787835
Dan dia a	COSMETIC APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited	20/001 250	04/20/2017	
Pending	MULTI-HEAD DUAL END	HCT Group	29/601,258	04/20/2017	
Cuantis	COSMETIC APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited	20/520.010	02/10/2015	D770000
Granted	DUAL ENDED KABUKI BRUSH	HCT Group	29/520,810	03/18/2015	D778069
Da al'	COCMETIC DISPENSED	Holdings Limited	20/222 670	00/20/2002	
Pending	COSMETIC DISPENSER	HCT Group	29/323,679	08/28/2008	
		Holdings Limited			

Status	Title	Owner Name	Арр	File Date	Pat
			Number		Number
Granted	HINGED COSMETIC	HCT Group	29/457,577	06/11/2013	D723218
	CONTAINER	Holdings Limited			
Granted	TRIANGULAR NAIL VARNISH	HCT Group	29/457,589	06/11/2013	D756227
	RECEPTACLE	Holdings Limited			
Granted	MULTI-COMPONENT	HCT Group	29/457,600	06/11/2013	D728382
	RECEPTACLE	Holdings Limited			
Granted	SLIDABLE COSMETIC	HCT Group	29/457,603	06/11/2013	D723219
	CONTAINER	Holdings Limited	20/157 520	25/11/2012	D = 1.000 =
Granted	LIPSTICK APPLICATOR	HCT Group	29/457,608	06/11/2013	D713097
Cuantad	FOLDARI E COCMETIC	Holdings Limited	12/072 074	00/22/2012	0.247.002
Granted	FOLDABLE COSMETIC	HCT Group	13/973,874	08/22/2013	9,247,803
Granted	IMPLEMENT FOLDABLE COSMETIC	Holdings Limited HCT Group	14/982,594	12/29/2015	9,743,741
Granteu	IMPLEMENT	Holdings Limited	14/362,334	12/29/2013	9,743,741
Granted	MOTORIZED CLEANSING	HCT Group	29/477,577	12/23/2013	D713150
Grantea	BRUSH	Holdings Limited	25/4/7,5/7	12,23,2013	D713130
Granted	CURVED SLIDE COMPACT	HCT Group	29/484,620	03/11/2014	D721856
		Holdings Limited		,,	
Granted	STEEPLE COSMETIC BRUSH	HCT Group	29/502,979	09/22/2014	D767903
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	BRUSH CLEANSING MITT	HCT Group	29/507,069	10/23/2014	D779140
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	SLANTED BASE KABUKI BRUSH	HCT Group	29/602,701	05/02/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	FINGER COSMETIC	HCT Group	29/508,602	11/07/2014	D776341
	APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited			
Pending	FINGER COSMETIC	HCT Group	29/585,664	11/28/2016	
	APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited	20/500 510	11/27/2011	
Granted	MULTI-FINGER COSMETIC	HCT Group	29/508,610	11/07/2014	D770092
Dam din a	APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited HCT Group	20/570 407	00/21/2016	
Pending	MULTI-FINGER COSMETIC APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited	29/578,407	09/21/2016	
Granted	JAR AND ROTATABLE LID	HCT Group	14/701,795	05/01/2015	9,452,873
Graniteu	ASSEMBLY	Holdings Limited	14/701,793	03/01/2013	3,432,673
Published	SLIM-SIZED DUAL MAKEUP	HCT Group	14/946,201	11/19/2015	
rabiisiica	APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited	11/510,201	11, 13, 2013	
Published	CONTAINER WITH QUICK	HCT Group	14/858,345	09/18/2015	
	RELEASE BASE AND LID	Holdings Limited	,,	,,	
	ASSEMBLY				
Pending	QUICK RELEASE BASE AND LID	HCT Group	14/858,316	09/18/2015	
	ASSEMBLY CONTAINER	Holdings Limited			
Pending	CONTAINER WITH	HCT Group	14/854,230	09/15/2015	
	COLLAPSIBLE APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited			
Published	HINGELESS COMPACT	HCT Group	14/678,473	04/03/2015	
		Holdings Limited			

Status	Title	Owner Name	Арр	File Date	Pat
			Number		Number
Granted	MULTIPLE LEVEL CONTAINER	HCT Group	14/795,903	07/10/2015	9,427,062
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	COSMETIC CONTAINER	HCT Group	29/496,354	07/11/2014	D752813
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	DOUBLE WELL JAR	HCT Group	29/496,357	07/11/2014	D778175
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	OVAL-SHAPED LINER	HCT Group	29/496,238	07/10/2014	D762327
		Holdings Limited			
Published	COMBINATION DISPENSER	HCT Group	14/796,075	07/10/2015	
	AND APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited			
Granted	FRUSTO-CONICAL DOUBLE	HCT Group	29/496,358	07/11/2014	D778733
	WELL JAR	Holdings Limited			
Published	CONTAINER WITH DISPENSING	HCT Group	14/842,138	09/01/2015	
- 11.1	TIP	Holdings Limited			
Published	DECORATIVE WIPERS FOR	HCT Group	15/205,205	07/08/2016	
5 11:1 1	COSMETIC CONTAINERS	Holdings Limited	45/224446	07/07/0046	
Published	ROLLER APPLICATOR	HCT Group	15/204,116	07/07/2016	
D 11:1 1	COCK ASTIC ADDITION	Holdings Limited	45 (205 240	07/00/0046	
Published	COSMETIC APPLICATOR	HCT Group	15/205,249	07/08/2016	
D. L.P. L. J.	COCA 45TIC DROPPED MUTH	Holdings Limited	45 /205 020	07/00/2016	
Published	COSMETIC DROPPER WITH	HCT Group	15/205,828	07/08/2016	
Published	CLEAN DESIGN	Holdings Limited	15/206 027	07/00/2016	
Published	REVOLVING COMPACT	HCT Group Holdings Limited	15/206,027	07/08/2016	
Granted	ANGLED PUMP WITH	HCT Group	29/532,894	07/10/2015	D786088
Granteu	DEPRESSION	Holdings Limited	29/332,034	07/10/2013	D760066
Granted	COSMETIC JAR	HCT Group	29/532,850	07/10/2015	D796329
Granteu	COSIVIETICIAN	Holdings Limited	23/332,030	07/10/2013	0730323
Granted	TOTTLE	HCT Group	29/541,807	10/08/2015	D784162
Grancea	101122	Holdings Limited	23/3/11,00/	10,00,2013	0,01102
Pending	FACIAL MASSAGING MASK	HCT Group	15/346,109	11/08/2016	
i ciraing		Holdings Limited	13,313,133	11,00,2010	
Pending	Cosmetics Tottle with	HCT Group	29/556,205	02/29/2016	
	Applicator and Cap	Holdings Limited	,,	,,	
Pending	Cosmetics Applicator	HCT Group	29/571,211	07/15/2016	
J		Holdings Limited	, ,	' '	
Pending	COSMETIC CONTAINER WITH	HCT Group	15/454,625	03/09/2017	
_	CLOSURE	Holdings Limited			
Pending	BROW BRUSH APPLICATOR	HCT Group	15/457,354	03/13/2017	
_		Holdings Limited			
Pending	MAGNETIC LID AND	HCT Group	15/455,702	03/10/2017	
	ASSEMBLY	Holdings Limited			
Pending	COSMETIC APPLICATOR WITH	HCT Group	15/453,624	03/08/2017	
	ALIGNING CAP	Holdings Limited			

VIDLESS COSMETICS				
VIDLECC COCMETICS		Number		Number
AIRLESS COSMETICS	HCT Group	15/454,713	03/09/2017	
DISPENSER	Holdings Limited			
Hidden Hinge Cosmetic	HCT Group	29/558,271	03/16/2016	
Compact				
	·	29/558,215	03/16/2016	
OOUBLE FOLD COMPACT	•	15/457,448	03/13/2017	
	,			
DEPRESSIBLE THERMAL TIPS	•	14/313,453	06/24/2014	9538824
SERRECCIPLE THERMAN TIPE		45 (202 222	42/45/2045	
DEPRESSIBLE THERMAL TIPS	·	15/382,038	12/16/2016	
DICDENICED VALITAL TUDE A DED		14/212 507	00/24/2014	9578949
	•	14/313,58/	06/24/2014	95/8949
-	Holdings Limited			
	HCT Group	15//10 721	01/10/2017	
	•	13/410,/31	01/13/2017	
-	riolalings Elithica			
	HCT Group	14/313.601	06/24/2014	9498042
	•	1 1,010,001	00, 2 1, 201 1	3 .300 .2
		15/349,107	11/11/2016	
THERMAL MEMBER	•	, ,	. ,	
Pull Down Pump Actuator	HCT Group	15/656,274	07/21/2017	
·	Holdings Limited			
GEL COSMETIC APPLICATOR	HCT Group	14/624,178	02/17/2015	
	Holdings Limited			
Compact With Hidden Hinge	HCT Group	15/655,022	07/20/2017	
	Holdings Limited			
COSMETICS TOTTLE WITH	HCT Group	29/571,588	07/20/2016	
	·	29/571,587	07/20/2016	
•				
	•	15/654,170	07/19/2017	
-	_	45/655 454	07/20/2047	
III Action Pump	•	15/655,154	0//20/201/	
VDANDADI E MASCADA	_	15/656 225	07/21/2017	
:APAINDABLE IVIASCAKA	•	15/050,335	0//21/201/	
DILL DOWN BUND	_	20/571 071	07/22/2016	
	•	23/3/1,3/1 	0//22/2010	
	_	62/538 108	07/28/2017	
	•	02/330,100	0//20/201/	
	_	29/588 745	12/22/2016	
	•	25,500,745	12,22,2010	
	COSMETICS APPLICATOR WITH CAP DOUBLE FOLD COMPACT DEPRESSIBLE THERMAL TIPS DEPRESSIBLE THERMAL TIPS DEPRESSIBLE THERMAL TIPS DISPENSER WITH THREADED DISPENSER WITH SPACED DISPENSER WITH SPAC	COSMETICS APPLICATOR WITH CAP WITH CAP WOUBLE FOLD COMPACT DOUBLE FOLD COMPACT DEPRESSIBLE THERMAL TIPS DESPENSER WITH THREADED DEPRESSER WITH THREADED DEPRESSER WITH THREADED DEPRESSER WITH THREADED DEPRESSER WITH SPACED DEPRESSER WITH HORDINGS Limited DEPRESSER WITH HORDINGS Limited DEPRESSER WITH HORDINGS Limited DEPRESSER WITH DEPRESSER	COSMETICS APPLICATOR WITH CAP Holdings Limited HCT Group HOLDING LIMITED HCT Group HOLDING LIMITED HCT Group HOLDING LIMITED HCT Group HOLDING LIMITED HCT Group Holdings Limited HCT Group Holdings Limited HCT Group HOLDING LIMITED HOLDING LIMITED HCT Group HCT	ACSMETICS APPLICATOR HCT Group Holdings Limited

Status	Title	Owner Name	Арр	File Date	Pat
			Number		Number
Pending	COSMETIC MISTER AND	HCT Group	29/591,381	01/19/2017	
	APPLICATOR DESIGN	Holdings Limited			
Pending	DUAL JAR COSMETIC	HCT Group	15/800,903	11/01/2017	
	CONTAINER	Holdings Limited			
Pending	DUAL COSMETICS JAR DESIGN	HCT Group	29/583,724	11/08/2016	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	TWIST TO BEND COSMETICS	HCT Group	15/800,944	11/01/2017	
D "	APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited	45 (224 555	10/07/0015	
Pending	FACIAL MASSAGING MASK	HCT Group	15/391,557	12/27/2016	
	INITIATABLE MAGGABA	Holdings Limited	62/474 704	02/45/2047	
Pending	INFLATABLE MASCARA	HCT Group	62/471,701	03/15/2017	
Pending	FORWARD PUMP PEN	Holdings Limited HCT Group	62/467 544	02/06/2017	
	FORWARD POMP PEN	Holdings Limited	62/467,544	03/06/2017	
Pending	COSMETIC KIT	HCT Group	29/597,110	03/14/2017	
	COSMETICKII	Holdings Limited	29/397,110	03/14/2017	
Pending	SPATULA COSMETIC	HCT Group	29/597,228	03/15/2017	
	APPLICATOR	Holdings Limited	25/35/,220	03/13/2017	
Pending	EYELINER STAMP	HCT Group	62/471,022	03/14/2017	
		Holdings Limited	02, 171,022	03,11,201,	
Pending	CUSTOMIZABLE PALETTE	HCT Group	62/471,641	03/15/2017	
		Holdings Limited	, ,	' '	
Pending	ROTATING PALETTE	HCT Group	62/471,029	03/14/2017	
.0		Holdings Limited			
Pending	COSMETIC APPLICATOR	HCT Group	29/597,105	03/14/2017	
J		Holdings Limited			
Pending	SHAPED COSMETIC STICK	HCT Group	29/597,103	03/14/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	FABRIC PALETTE	HCT Group	29/597,107	03/14/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	COMPACT WITH HIDDEN	HCT Group	62/471,040	03/14/2017	
	HINGE	Holdings Limited			
Pending	COSMETIC SPONGE	HCT Group	62/500,388	05/02/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending Pending	COSMETIC SPONGE	HCT Group	29/602,705	05/02/2017	
	CHARED COCMETICS STICK	Holdings Limited	20/600 056	07/07/2047	
	SHAPED COSMETICS STICK	HCT Group	29/609,958	07/07/2017	
Pending	AND COMPACT COSMETICS BRUSH WITH	Holdings Limited	20/600 921	07/06/2017	
	RECTANGULAR FERRULE	HCT Group Holdings Limited	29/609,831	0//00/201/	
Pending	AIRLESS PENS	HCT Group	62/529,705	07/07/2017	
	AINTERS FEINS	Holdings Limited	02/323,703	0//0//201/	
Pending	ROTATING BASE COMPACT	HCT Group	62/530,030	07/07/2017	
	NOTATING BASE CONTRACT	Holdings Limited	02,330,030	0,,0,,201,	

Status	Title	Owner Name	App Number	File Date	Pat Number
Pending	BALL JOINT COMPACT	HCT Group	29/609,963	07/07/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	SLIM COSMETIC STICK	HCT Group	29/609,983	07/07/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	ROTATING MASCARA	HCT Group	62/530,060	07/07/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	INTERCHANGEABLE PALETTE	HCT Group	62/529,794	07/07/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	FLEXIBLE HINGE PALETTE	HCT Group	62/573,965	10/18/2017	
		Holdings Limited			
Granted	COSMETIC CONTAINER	HCT Group			D759,897
		Holdings Limited			
Pending	WIDE ANGLE COMPACT	HCT Group	62/530,087	07/07/2017	
		Holdings Limited			

RECORDED: 01/02/2018